
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Department of Public Works
	Preparer
	Don Mudrick
	Standing Committee Representative
	Chris Hornstein
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution amending Resolution No. 446 of 2021. The Department of Public Works in conference with the Department of Sustainability is requesting to extend the current term of the contract by three years to allow for the addition of wind generated energy in the City’s renewable energy portfolio. The current contract sunsets in 2026.  This amendment extends the contract until 2029.  This will also increase the service fee charged by Direct Energy from $ .59 per MWh to a not to exceed of $1.20 per MWh.  The City consumes on average 42,563 MWh annually.  Increasing the total annual cost of the service fee from $25,112.17 to a not to exceed of $51,075.60, an increase of $25,963.43


	Total Cost
	$ 357,529.20 for 2023-2029 contract term (7 years)

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
11101.450000.54.54601.2021
11101.450000.54.54601.2022
11101.450000.54.54601.2023
11101.450000.54.54601.2024
11101.450000.54.54601.2025
11101.450000.54.54601.2026
11101.450000.54.54601.2027
11101.450000.54.54601.2028
11101.450000.54.54601.2029



Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A

If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

Other Respondents

Selection Criteria


Selection Committee Representation

Waiver Justification
N/A

EORC Synopsis

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved


Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments

		EDS – 7/12/2023
